### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC.,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
v.	)	PCB 2023-012
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION	)	(Permit Appeal - Public Water Supply)
AGENCY,	)	
Respondent.	)	

### NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

To: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 19th day of July, 2022, I caused to be filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the attached Appearances of Kathryn A. Pamenter and Ann Marie A. Hanohano, copies of which are attached hereto and hereby served upon you.

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

/s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter
Kathryn A. Pamenter

Senior Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Office of the Illinois Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60602 773.590.7824

Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

### **SERVICE LIST**

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board Illinois Pollution Control Board 60 E. Van Buren St., Suite 630 Chicago, Illinois 60605 Don.Brown@illinois.gov (by electronic filing)

Daniel J. Deeb
Alex Garel-Frantzen
Sarah L. Lode
ARENTFOX SCHIFF LLP
233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 7100
Chicago, IL 60606
Dan.Deeb@afslaw.com
Alex.Garel-Frantzen@afslaw.com
Sarah.Lode@afslaw.com
Counsel for Aqua Illinois, Inc.
(via e-mail)

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, a Senior Assistant Attorney General, hereby certify that on the 19th day of July, 2022, I caused to be served the foregoing Notice of Electronic Filing and Appearances of Kathryn A. Pamenter and Ann Marie A. Hanohano upon the parties named on the attached Service List, via e-mail or electronic filing as indicated.

/s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter

Kathryn A. Pamenter Senior Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Office of the Illinois Attorney General 69 W. Washington Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor Chicago, IL 60602 773.590.7824 Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC.,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
v.	)	PCB 2023-012
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	(Permit Appeal - Public Water Supply)
Respondent.	)	

### **APPEARANCE**

I, Kathryn A. Pamenter, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding for the Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, and consent to receipt of e-mail service.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Kathryn A. Pamenter
Kathryn A. Pamenter
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
69 W. Washington Street, 18th Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
773.590.7824
Kathryn.Pamenter@ilag.gov

### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

AQUA ILLINOIS, INC.,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
v.	)	PCB 2023-012
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	(Permit Appeal - Public Water Supply)
Respondent.	)	

### **APPEARANCE**

I, Ann Marie A. Hanohano, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding for the Respondent, the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency, and consent to receipt of e-mail service.

Respectfully submitted,

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

By: /s/ Ann Marie A. Hanohano
Ann Marie A. Hanohano
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau
Office of the Illinois Attorney General
69 W. Washington Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor
Chicago, IL 60602
312.881.0556
AnnMarie.Hanohano@ilag.gov